KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1072082

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-083-21722-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 31652 API No. 15 -

Name: Norstar Petroleum, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: 88 INVERNESS CIR E. Unit F104 EEME Sec. 4 Twp. 22 S. R 23 DEastE West
Address 2: 1046 Feetfrom (0] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: ENGLEWOOD state: €O zip: so112 ., 1777 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __ Clark D. Parrott

Phone: (303 ) 925-0696

CONTRACTOR: License #_4958
Mallard, J. V., Inc.

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: M- Bradford Rine

Purchaser:  NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

8/19/2011 8/28/2011 10/24/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

BINe [Inw [Jse [lsw
County: Hodgeman
Lease Name: Phillips-Denny well # 14
Field Name: __Fossil Ridge
Producing Formation: _Cherokee
Elevation: Ground: 2302 Kelly Bushing: 2307
Total Depth: 4700 Plug Back Total Depth: 4638
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 257 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [O] Yes [ |No
If yes, show depth set: 1582 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1582
feet depth to: 0 w/ 165 Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 11000 ppm Fluid volume: 800 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 01/19/2012

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ [ [ Approved by: P23 pate. 01/26/2012




Operator Name: Norstar Petroleum, Inc.

Sec. 4 Twp.22

s. R.23 [ JEast [O0]West

Lease Name:
County: _‘Hodgeman

Side Two

1072082

Phillips-Denny Well #:

1-4

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo Anhydrite 1554 752
Cores Taken Olves [INo Heebner 3866 -1559
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo 4392 2085
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No Pawnee )
(If no, Submit Copy) Ft. Scott 4456 -2149
List All E. Logs Run: Cherokee Shale 4482 -2175
Attached Cherokee Sand 4561 -2253
Mississippi 4606 -2299
CASING RECORD [ | New [O]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 257 Class A 150 2% cc, 3% gel
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 4699 EA-2 100
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing
Plug Back TD 4564-4571 common 50
_ 0 Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4564-4571 500 g 15% MCA, (cmt sgz 50 sx) 4564
6 4568-4571 4568
4 4565.5-4571.5 250 g 15% Reax 4565.5
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4610 [Ives  [gINo

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

11/12/2011 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
16 9 34
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Vented D Sold D Used on Lease D Open Hole @ Perf. D Dually Comp. D Commingled 4568-4571.5

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

[ ] other (specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Norstar Petroleum, Inc.

Well Name Phillips-Denny 1-4

Doc ID 1072082

All Electric Logs Run

CNL/CDL

DIL

Micro

Sonic




Scale 1:240 (5"=100") Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Well Name: PHILLIPS-DENNY #1-4
Location: SE - NW - NE, Section 04 - T22S - R23W
License Number:  API: 15-083-21722-00-00 Region: Hodgeman Co, Kansas
Spud Date: August 19, 2011 Drilling Completed: ~ August 30, 2011
Surface Coordinates:  1046' FNL & 1777' FEL

Bottom Hole  Vertical Well 4-1/2" Casing Set
Coordinates: "Fossil Ridge" Fie Id
Ground Elevation (ft): 2302 K.B. Elevation (ft): 2307
Logged Interval (ft): 3800 To: 4700 Total Depth (ft): RTD 4700, LTD 4701
Formation:  Pennsylvanian (Topeka) to Mississippian (Meramecian  ?)
Type of Drilling Fluid: ~ Chemical
Printed by MUD.LOG from WellSight Systems 1-800-447  -1534 www.WellSight.com

Operator

Company: NORSTAR PETROLEUM, INC.
Address: 88 Inverness Circle, Unit F104
Englewood, Colorado 80112

Geologist

Name: M. Bradford Rine
Company: Consulting Geologist, Kansas Lic. #204, Wyo #189 , AAPG Cert. #2647
Address: 100 South Main, Suite #415
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Remarks

Based on sample observations, preliminary core revi ew, drill stem test results, and electric log evalu  ation, it
was the decision of the Operator to, set production casing for further testing on the, "Phillips-Denny #1-4", on
August 30, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,
M. Bradford Rine, Ks Lic.#204
Geologist and Petroleum Consutlant




Drilling Information

Rig: Mallard JV, Inc. #2
Pump: Emsco D-375, 6x 14
Drawworks: Emsco BDW
Collars: 486' 2-1/4" x 6-1/4"
Drillpipe: 4-1/2" XH
Toolpusher: Lavon Urban

Mud: Mudco (Justin Whiting)

Gas Detector: None

Drill Stem Tests: Trilibite (Will MacLean)
Coring: Devilbiss (Jerry Stapleton)
Core Retrieval: Weatherford

Logs: Log-Tech (K.Bange)

Water: Area farm pond

Company Representatives:
Office: Clark Parrott
Field: Dave Pauly

Daily Drilling Status

Date: Operations/Depth/Comments:

08-19-11 MIRT, RU, Spud. Set Surface casing.

08-20-11  Drilling plug and 30' cement

08-21-11 Drlg @ 1802

08-22-11 Drlg @ 2700'

08-23-11 Drlg @ 3261', Displaced and Mud up @ 3 591'.

08-24-11 Drlg @ 3877

08-25-11  Stuck in hole at 4187' while making co  nn. at 4229'

08-26-11 Prepare to TBIH on wiper trip at 4481  ft.

08-27-11  TOOH with Core Tools @ 4554'

08-28-11 Drlg @ 4676' RTD 4700 at 7:00 AM

08-29-11 Prepare to TBIH for DST #2

08-30-11  On Bank with DST #3 @ 4700 at 7:00 AM, Run
production casing late, plug do wn @ 10:15 PM



CASING:

Conductor: None

Surface:

6 joints, 8-5/8"-23#, set @ 257 ft. Cement with 15 0 sx Class ACement, 2% gel, 3% CaCl. Cement did c

Production:

Ran 113 jts, 4-1/2" - 10-1/2# used csg, set @ 4699 ft. (Swift) Cement with 100 sx EA-2. Plug down @ 10

08-30-2011

BITS:

No. Size
1 12-1/4"
2 7-7/8"

Make Model DepthIn Depth Out
0 257
257

Rr RT
Smith F27

DEVIATION SURVEYS:

Deviation:
1/4*
1/4*
1/2*

Depth:
257

4525'

4700'

Casing Record, Bit Record, Deviation Surveys

Feet Hours
257 4

4 700 4443 116

Deviation:

KB 2307 Ft.

Morstar Petroleum, Inc. '

Mortstar "Bamberger-Phillips 1-4®

Section 04 - T225 - R23W Section 04 - T225 - R23W

Formation:

Sample Top: |Datum: ||Log Top: |Datum: ||Comparison;

Anhydrite

1551 756 1554 752 Flat

BlAnyhydrite

1581 726 1580 727 i-5)

Heebner

3863 {-1556)[| 3888 (-1559) [+ 3)

Toronta

3BB3 (-1576) || 3886 (-1579) ||+ 1)

Lansing

3920 (-1613) [|3921 (-1614) [|{+ 2}

Stark Sh

4186 (-1879)[|4185 (-1878) ||+ 2)

BiKansas City

4293 (-1986) ||4295 (-1988) [|(-1)

Pawnee

4392 (-2085)[|4392 {-2085) i+ 1)

Fort Scolt

4456 (-2149) ||4456 (-2149) |j(+ 1)

Cherokes Sh 4481 (-2174) ||4482 (-2175) ||(- 1)

Basal Penn Lime 4525 {-2218) -2222) -4

Cherokee Sd 4560 (-2253) (-2253) [|(-18)

Mississipp

4606 (-2299) (-2209) ||(-33)

Total Depth

MNIA

4700 (-2393) {-2304)

Contractor:

Core #:

Formation:
Core Interval:

Bit type:
Size:
Coring Time:

Core(s)

Devilbiss Coring Service (Operator-Jerry Stapleton)

1&2

Cherokee-Mississippian Unconformity Incisement
From: 4525 Cut: 34.5'

To: 4569.5 Recovered: 34" +/-

PDC

7-27132

15.5 hrs







DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Morstar Petroleumn inc Phillips- Denny #1-4

RILOBITE

ESHNG ' ING 88 -nverness Cir E Unit F104 04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
gl 0ad COR0M1E Job Ticket: 43670 DST#:1

ATTM Brad Rine Test Start: 2011.08.28 @ 19:46:00

GENERAL INFORMATION;

Formation: Cherokees

Ceviated: o Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Straddie
Teme Tool Opened: Tesler: Wil MacLean

Tz Test Ended:  23:44:00 Linit Mo: ar

Interval: 4503.00 ft (KB) To  4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2307.00 fi (KB)
Total Depth: 4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2302.00 f1(CF)
Hole Ceameter. 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GRICF: 5.00 ft

Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @  4513.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.28 End Date: Last Calib.: 2011.08.29
Start Time: 19:46:02 End Time: Time On Btm
Time OFf Bim

TEST COMMERNT: Mis-run — Hit Bridge 8 Stands From Bottomn Couldn't Get Through i

PRESSURE SUMMARY
Pressure| Temp | Annolation
(psig) | (degF)

Gas Rates
[ o (inches) Imma [r——




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Morstar Petroleum inc Phillips- Denny #1-4

RILOBITE

ESTINB;M 88 -Inverness Cir E Uni F104 04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
Englew ood CO 80112 Job Ticket: 43671 DST#:2

ATTN: Brad Rine Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 06:02:02

GENERAL INFORMATIOMN:

Formaticn: Cherokee

Deviated: Mo Whipstock: Test Type:  Conventional Straddie
Time Tool Opened: Tester: Will MacLean

Time Test Ended:  11:14:50 Unit Moz 3T

Interval: 4503.00 ft (KE) To  4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2307.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2302.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GRICF: 5.00 ft

Serial #: 8018 Inside

Press@RunDepth: psig @  4513.00 ft (KB) : 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.29 End Date: 2011.08.29

Start Time: 06:02:02 End Time:

TEST COMMENT: Mis-run Couldn't Get to Bottom

PRESSURE SUMMARY

Pressure | Temp Annotation
{psig) | (degF)

Gas Rates
| cmemcnes) [Pressure (pug) [ Gos rate ety |




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Morstar Pefroleum Inc Phillips- Denny #1-4

RILOBITE

EST-"N G ' Wﬁi 88 -lnverness Cir E Unit F104 04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
Englew cod CO 80112 Job Ticket 43672 DSTH: 3

ATTM:  Brad Rine Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 19:50:02

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee

Deviated: Mo Whipstock: Test Type: Conventional Straddle
Time Tool Opened: 22:43.40 Tester: Will MacLean

Time Test Ended; 08:13:30 Linit Ma: ar

Interval: 4503.00 ft (KB) To  4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2307.00 ft (KB}
Total Depth: 4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2302.00 ft (CF)
Hale Diameter: 7.88 inchesHale Conditian: Good KB to GRICE: 500 ft

Serial #: 6751 Cutside
Press@RunDepth: 1368.09 peigy @ 4513.00 f1 (KB} Capacty: BOOO.OO psig
Start Date: 2011.08.29 End Date; Last Calib; 2011.08.30
Start Time: 19:50:02 End Time: Time On Bt 2011.08.29 @ 22:43:19
Tirre Off Bime 2011.08.30 @ 02:44.00

TEST COMMENT: IF- Battom of Bucket in 1min
5k Surface Biow Built to 2 1/4" Dead Back to 1"
FF- Bottom of Bucket in 1min 15sec Died Back to 9"
FSF Weak Surface Blow Died in B min

Preivue vi. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY

Pressure| Termp Annolation
{psig) | (degF)

2207.50 118.75 | Initial Hydro-static
43214 118.25 | Open To Flow (1)

978.06 139,18 | Shut-In{1}
142025 137.07 | End Shut-In{1}
1005.50 136.83 | Open To Flow (2)
1368.00 138,28 | Shut-In(2}
1421.23 135.87 | End Shut-In{2})
208188 13822 | Final Hydro-static

{4 Bt megmiachain g

Gas Rates

Deseription Chales (inches) | Pressire (psig) G Fope { Moty
5%w 20%g 25%m 50%ol
10%g 20%oil 30%w 40%m
10%m 15%g 70%ail
10%g 20%m 70560l

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2011,08.30 @ 0%41,23 Page 1




Rock Types
(] Anhy Clyst N Gyp
Bent IEI Coal (—— Igne
Brec Congl Lmst
Cht (| ) Meta

Accessories

INERAL
Anhy
Arggrn
Arg
Bent
Bit
Brecfrag
Calc
Carb
Chtdk
Chtlt
Dol
Feldspar
Ferrpel
Ferr
Glau

_n
O
%)
2
=

= Sltstrg
Pelec Ssstrg
Pellet
Pisolite
Plant
Strom

Algae
Amph
Belm
Bioclst
Brach
Bryozoa
Cephal
Coral
Crin
Echin
Fish
Foram
Fossil
Gastro
Oolite

XTURE
Boundst
Chalky
Cryxin
Earthy
FinexIn
Grainst
Lithogr
MicroxIn
Mudst
Packst
Wackest

[&] [s] (%] (=] [4] @]

(7))
A

TRINGER
Anhy
Arg
Bent
Coal
Dol
Gyp
Ls
Mrst

(1 [] G @] =] (3] 5] ¥ G = 2

EFFEEHEEBERMNEEERFFORE=
BEECER=EoE,

(=] (&1 1 (2] (2] (E] (@] (7] [@] (3] (] (2] [d] (W] [E]

TRAMNEDY

Other Symbols
OIL SHOW [sSpotted Epead INTERVAL
[$Even Ques ®Wcore
ROP (min/ft)

ROP (min/ft) ——

Depth | Lithology Geological Descriptions Remarks
b
0 ROB (min/ft 15
1500
* See "header" Section for Log Tops!
<< ANHYDRITE 1550) < 1551 (+756)
Anhydrite Interval: Based on drill time only!
[




<< B/ANHYDRITE
1
1
1
*** DEPTH -
BREAK ***
0 ROP (min/ft 15
conn
[ conn
TS
<< HEEBNER
com” << TORONTO

1600

3750

3800

3850

LS cr, packed oolin dns & firmcemto chalky and  soft
cem, foss in pt

LS cr-tan, fn xIn, dns, foss

LS wh-cr, fn xIn, chalky in pt, prvis xlnporin ~ pt, scatt
vugs, foss

SH black, carb

LScr, fnxin, dns

SH gy-grn-blk

LS cr-tan, fn xIn, mostly dns, foss

< 1581 (+726)

Above: Displace and Mud up @ 3591 ft.

< 3863 (1556)

7:00 AM,August 24,2011. Drig @ 3877 ft.

<3883 (-1576)




[ T T 1
T 1T 11
*clock stopped!
conn
<< LANSING
b
conn
P
conn
0 | | | ROR (min/t 15
[
—conn
1
| § conn
conn
[

conn

3900

3950

4000

4050

4100

SH gy-grnish-maroon, subsilty-calc text in pt

LS wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, pr xIn por in pt, dns in pt,

SH gy-grnish-gm, silty text in pt

LS wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, pr xIn por to dns, foss

SH gy-grnish

LS wh-cr, fn xIn, pr-fr xIn por, foss

SH gy-blk

LS wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, subchalky in pt, foss

SH gy-grn, susilty text in pt

LS wh-cr, fn xIn, pr vis xIn por, scatt pp por, fo

SH gy-gm

LS cr-tan, packed oolin pt, oomin pt, pr-gd oom
pr-frinter-ool xIn por

LS cr-tan, vfn-fn xIn, dns, slifoss in pt

SH gy-black, carbin pt

LScr-tan, fn xIn, dns, foss in pt

foss

SS

por, scatt

<3920 (-1613)

Mud Check @ 4097 ft, Drlg.:

Vis Wt WL LCM PV YP

47 91 104 0
Chl Hd pH
5400 20 9.0

13

12




[ |
|
| |
| |
|
—<< STARK SH——
f
_I conn
ROR (min/ft 15
< Swope >
N
<< HUSHPUCKNEY—
|
<< BIKANSAS CITY ]
< Marmaton >
J
i
|

4150

4200

4250

4300

SH gy

LS wh-cr, fn xIn, dns to pr vis xIn por, foss

* (spls very high shale percentage)

SH gy

LS wh-cr, fn xIn, ool-packed ool fr-gd crush

LS wh-cr, fn xIn, dns in pt, chalky in pt, foss

SH black, carb

LS wh-cr, packed ool and oom, pr-froomporinpat  ches
and pcs, chert: fresh,wh,subtransl.

LS wh-cr, fn xIn, ool in pt, cherty as above

SH black, carb

LS cr-tan-gy, fn xIn, vfn-fn xIn, dns, some chalky ~ foss

LS wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, chalky in pt, scatt prvis x  In por, foss

SH gy-dk gy-grnish

LS cr-tan, fn xIn, dns, foss

SH gy

SH gy-dk gy-blk-maroon, calc in pt

LS cr-tan-bm, fn xIn, dns, foss

[No Show]

SH gy-dk gy-grnish

< 4186 (-1879)

* STUCK at approx 4187' (11:20 pm 08-24) while pul led
up 42" on connection & rig check at 4229'. Have
circulation. Spot 60 bbls lease crude at 2:00 am,
08-25-11. Attempt to free: 3:05 am, 4:05 am,5:05 am,
6:00 am, 7:00 am, 8:00 am, 11:00 am. At 12:45 pm
attempt to free successful-drill string freed! Dow
hours with stuck pipe. Back to driling at 1:00 pm

n135

Mud Check @ 4241', Drig:

Vis Wt WL LCM PV YP
52 94 112 T 11 13
Chl Hd pH
5800 100 7.5

< 4293 (-1986)




V:

conn

M

< PAWNE

m

15

—conn

<<

conn

CHEROKEE |

= D =0 O

4350

4400

4450

4500

A K = R

T

ArFrEA

LS wh-cr-tan-bm, vfn-fn xIn, dns, chalky inpt,f ~ oss

[No Show]

SH plgy-gy-grish

LS wh-cr-tan, vfn-fn xIn, dns, sli foss in pt

[No Show]

SH black-gy-dk gy, carb in pt

LS wh-cr, vfn-fn xIn, dns

[No Show]

LS wh-cr-tan, vfn-fn xIn, dns, Rr Scatt calcite pa  tches

LS wh-cr-tan, vfn-fn xIn, dns

SH black, carb

LS cr-tan-pl gy, vfn-fn xIn, dns, foss in pt

[No Show]

SH black, carb

LS wh-cr-tan, fn xIn, dns, some subchalky pcs, fos s

SH gy, calcinpt

LS cr-tan, vfn-fn xIn, dns, slifoss in pt

Catching spls every 30-min:

SH gy-grn-red-maroon, subsilty text in pt, Rrscat  tfnxIn
pyrite patches

(limestone and shales, varies from pred.Is topred . shales,
Rrsdy Shale, Rr cherty, found a clusterof dns sd  early in
coring interval)

Shales: gy-red-gm-yellow-lavender, subwaxy

LS wh-cr-tan, vfn-fn xIn, dns, Rr pcs freshtrans|  tan chert

(same as above down to 4553' spl)

< 4392 (-2085)

< 4456 (-2149)

Pipe Strap @ 4481": .25 ftlong.

<4481 (-2174)

At 4481 ft. ran wiper run up to collars to conditio
hole for coring and testing.

7:00 AM,August 26,2011, 4481 ft prepare to go
back to bottom after wiper run.

Coring with PDC Style Bit, 4525'-4569':
WOB 8000

RPM 45

PP 800

SPM 50

< 4525 (-2218)

DST#1: 4503-4573 Cherokee (Straddle)
Misrun: could not get to bottom!

DST#2: 4503-4573 Cherokee (Straddle)
Misrun: could not get tool to bottom!

n




T | =cc LUIE-PIELEs UTSLNPUUN, DEIOW O TNIEAL TTaCk. | core barrel jammed and quit drilling at 4554 ft!
—— iconn ‘. !
c i Spls mostly various colored shales: red-gy-pl 7:00 AM,August 27,2011, Trip Out with core tools.
¢ o e grn-gm-yellow, rarely sli sdy shale, Rr pyritic, R~ rfoss. Rr
. - Trace of sand clsters: fn-crs gm, mostly poorly so  rted.
[ =~<< CKE CGL u o °.'g' i #| Few pcs are half sd and half chert bound together.  Abund *< 4560 ('2253)
e RO M=) | glauc in Sd clusters. Noticeable am't of chert: fre s, wh-cr, | *Measurement/TD descrepency at end of Core #1.
b R P & tranls to subtr, spiculitic in pt Drilled 31" fo kelly. Therefore, TD should be 4556'
h g:.g—.‘- e Geolograph indicates driled 29'. Therefore, TDsho  uld
Ll G o) be 4554',
R a0 [Few sand clusters had trace show of It FO, few Core barrel measurement indicates we cored 22 'whi  ch
[ ] 1 > 5. S0 clusters had trace show of DO, few clusters would indicate a TD of 4547".
—conn E:ZQ.'V:E. 2 5. 2] 7| barren]
Eg g o~ o "™ Cglin pt/Mix of abund chert: wh-cr, transl-opag,
o 5 ,5.&"\0 fresh-weath'd, & Sd: cr-yell, md-crs gm, subanglr, ~ pr-gd Core #2 jammed at 4569.5
< CFS. gy intergrnlr por, pr-fr sort, fr-gd fri, glauc (spls ~ 60% shales as
[ 5 o o] | above) .
@-2.255% | [Fnt Odor, Abund brt speckd flour, sli-fr show Mud Check @ 4557, Coring:
| o. &5 ¢ |tanbm FO in Sd, B Stnlt stn, some clusters X‘j ‘é‘/g V&A LgM "1‘6 YIPZ
{ s eme | | barren] ol HI oH
o 2 .:g;,_g o o) | 70% Shale red-gy-gm-yell, 25% Chert, fresh to 8400 160p 85
2.' 3-,9. =1 ™| subvitreous, wh-cr, transl-opag, foss-ool-spic, 05%  Sd, ’
< CF St = 4600  |scag b zen] | mostly crs loose gms, subrd-subang
| EF 22==2 721 |[Some blk resid stn on loose sd grns]
L icciccinni R .
conn- << MISSlSSIppI % a7 L 2] | 4620 spi 60% various pale colored shales, 30%ch ert: <4606 ('2299)
i i i i i fresh-subvitreous, opag-transl, some md gm loose s d
o m s w| | oms and clusters, subrd, gd fri, glauc DST#3: 4503-4573 Cherokee (Straddle)
sl a s S Times: 30-60-60-90
o oo 2ol | scatt blk flakey resid stn in sd, some barren] Inital Blow: Stg, b.0.b. 1 min, 2-1/4"bb

4640 spl: 40% VC shales, 50% chert: fresh-subvitr Eg]:l %lqwigtg’.b'o'b' 1-1/4 min, wk surf
transl-opag,foss in pt,Trace of Sd as above, Trace  of Dol: -died in min

33

A
FIE

| N
[

= = ii 2| e, fnxin, sucrosic, gd crush Rec: 3550 Ft Total Fluid
o = a = al | [No Show in Dol.] 1504' gmco (10%g-70%0-20%m)
P 1178' smgco (15%g-70%0-10%m)

558' wogem (10%g-20%0-30%w-40%m)

v

4660' spl: 40% Shales as above, 30% Chert: fr-subv  itr, 310" mgwco (20%g-50%0-05%w-25%m)

cann i g i i i wh-cr-tan, transl-opaq, 30% Dol, wh-cr, fn xIn, suc  rosic, fr IHP 2207 FHP 2081
22 | [nponrgdoush IFP 432978 FFP 1005-1368
o a2 a ] |[NoShow] ISIP 1420  FSIP 1421
BHT 135*  Qil Grav 31 * API
— 4650 [ ae Chl/Wtr 34,000 ppm
o IR
i " o = =1 14660 spl 30%shales of various pale colors,30%  chert, gg;%ﬁlé::ésﬁssiﬁ Zgifjri[)ttril?ﬂgut fnam
N i m fr-sli subvitr, transl-opag, 30% + Dol, wh-cr-tan, ~ fnxin, 4531 Shalo gygé" Féss-sgme pyriti’ze dgfoés.

sucrosic text, fr-gd xIn por, scatt vugs, 10% Is&sd

4534"; Shale varigated red&gy with wh silty partin -~ gs.

4537": Shale gmish gy with reddish mineral patche ~ s.

[No Show] 4540". Shale blueish gy, subwaxy text.
a Soa s 4543": Shale blueish gy with Rr scatt pyrite spec ks,
| _conn PPy subwaxy text.

P Q Z 4547"; Shale blueish gy-dk gy, subwaxy text.

o S S
1 PPy
1 Fy i Fy i Fy
L Py i Core #2, 4554-4569 5 Description:
Yy = B=is=l. o| | 4700'sph 10%shales, 45% chert, wh-cr, transkop  aq, 4551"; Ls nodule (dolom?) wh, vfn xin, dns, reacts  mildly
[ d s s s fresh-subvitreous, 45% Dol, wh-cr, fn xIn, dns, fr-  gd xIn por, | 1o mild HCL
P == e & ol | scatt vugs, gd crush 4554"; Shale gy, smooth

Q [No Show] 4557"; Shale gy-blueish gy, smooth

4560"; Shale gmish gy-blueish gy

4565"; Chert nodule, foss, spiculitic

4569' +/-: Cgl 1/4"-3" cobbles cemwith sand: fn-c  rs

YN
[
[
[
b b B b B b B

grn, subangular, pr-gd inter-grnir por, sliodor, s listning

in pt with sli show of oil,

%

<RTD 4700 Ft.-— 4700

Some of sandy cem reacts mildly to HCL. Some

apparent Dol in sdy matrix.

* See image of core at 4569' in header

section!

7:00 AM,August 28,2011, RTD 4700 at 7:00 am
7:00 AM, August 29, 2011, TBIH for DST 2

Mud Check @ 4700, TOOH at RTD:

Vis Wt WL LCM PV YP

56 91 16 0 12 16

Chl Hd pH

7400 100 9.0

*Pipe Strap @ 4700 ft. .23' long.




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Norstar Petroleum Inc

88 -Inverness Cir E. Unit F104
Englew ood CO 80112

ATTN: Brad Rine

Phillips- Denny #1-4

04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
Job Ticket: 43670 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2011.08.28 @ 19:46:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Straddle
Time Tool Opened: Tester: Will MacLean
Time Test Ended: 23:44:00 Unit No: 37
Interval: 4503.00 ft (KB) To  4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2307.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2302.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4513.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.28 End Date: 2011.08.28 Last Calib.: 2011.08.29
Start Time: 19:46:02 End Time: 23:44:00 Time On Btm: 2011.08.28 @ 21:35:00

Time Off Btm: 2011.08.28 @ 21:50:50

TEST COMMENT: Mis-run -- Hit Bridge 8 Stands From Bottom Couldn't Get Through It

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

o R e e 5 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
[Ty 1. | Mn) | (psig) | (degP)
e | A ! ‘Ulv . 0 | 1927.86 117.86 | Initial Hydro-static
F jﬁf M + 16 | 1903.97 117.84 | Final Hydro-static
=0
| I
1250 i =
w \
E A0 E %
Ei=n I ] ¢
N \\ \¥ 5'9‘3
. A
- NI
- 3
RN
o ) ;—75
aPM P A0FM PR
29 5un Aug 2011 Time (Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43670

Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 08:56:21 Page 1




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Norstar Petroleum Inc

88 -Inverness Cir E. Unit F104
Englew ood CO 80112

ATTN: Brad Rine

Phillips- Denny #1-4

04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
Job Ticket: 43670 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2011.08.28 @ 19:46:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Cherokee
No Whipstock:

Formation:
Deviated:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended: 23:44:00

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Straddle
Tester: Will MacLean
Unit No: 37

Interval: 4503.00 ft (KB) To  4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2307.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2302.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8357 Below (Straddle)
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4576.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.28 End Date: 2011.08.28 Last Calib.: 2011.08.29
Start Time: 19:46:05 End Time: 23:43:45 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: Mis-run -- Hit Bridge 8 Stands From Bottom Couldn't Get Through It

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

E357 Temperature

= —_— = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
N—W _ . (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
» ]
+
S |
15 ]
[ X w o
S% 10 [ i o« %
i ﬁ)L/ k‘—ﬂ 1 =
L ]
5 =
T 1-
K E [
g .
L&“f E | =
P FM 10PN 41Fht
25 Sun Aug 2011 Time (Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43670

Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 08:56:22 Page 2




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

Norstar Petroleum Inc Phillips- Denny #1-4
ESTING ! INC 88 -Inverness Cir E. Unit F104 04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
Englew ood CO 80112 Job Ticket: 43670 DST#: 1
ATTN: Brad Rine Test Start: 2011.08.28 @ 19:46:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 15.93 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches

Recovery Information

Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
Total Length: ft Total Volume: bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43670 Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 08:56:22 Page 3
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Norstar Petroleum Inc

88 -Inverness Cir E. Unit F104
Englew ood CO 80112

ATTN: Brad Rine

Phillips- Denny #1-4

04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
Job Ticket: 43671

Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 06:02:02

DST#: 2

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Straddle
Time Tool Opened: Tester: Will MacLean
Time Test Ended: 11:14:50 Unit No: 37
Interval: 4503.00 ft (KB) To  4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2307.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2302.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4513.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.29 End Date: 2011.08.29 Last Calib.: 2011.08.29
Start Time: 06:02:02 End Time: 11:14:49 Time On Btm: 2011.08.29 @ 09:03:10
Time Off Btm: 2011.08.29 @ 09:22:00
TEST COMMENT: Mis-run Couldn't Get to Bottom
Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
e 5 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
-l o {. | ™n) | (psig) | (degP)
[ /dv” Bl 0| 1736.23 112.54 | Initial Hydro-static
b Af \\\ 1 = 19 | 1766.09 113.23| Final Hydro-static
il g/ \ 1.
N —— /_/ \\ E
28 hon Aug mﬁﬁm o B Time (Hnurs)QAM o e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43671

Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 13:38:57 Page 1




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Norstar Petroleum Inc

88 -Inverness Cir E. Unit F104
Englew ood CO 80112

ATTN: Brad Rine

Phillips- Denny #1-4

04-22-23 Hodgeman Co

Job Ticket: 43671

DST#: 2

Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 06:02:02

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened:

Time Test Ended: 11:14:50

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Straddle
Tester: Will MacLean
Unit No: 37

Interval: 4503.00 ft (KB) To  4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2307.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2302.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8357 Below (Straddle)
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4576.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.29 End Date: 2011.08.29 Last Calib.: 2011.08.29
Start Time: 06:02:05 End Time: 11:14:59 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: Mis-run Couldn't Get to Bottom
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
2o Pesue 57 Tompersure 3 e Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

. / %A—xi ; (Mn) | (psig) | (degP)
;! /V \ ].:

104 /_/ \ H\J ]

1 R
29 hon Aug mﬁﬁm o B Time (Hnurs)QAM o e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43671

Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 13:38:57 Page 2




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

Norstar Petroleum Inc Phillips- Denny #1-4
ESTING ! INC 88 -Inverness Cir E. Unit F104 04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
Englew ood CO 80112 Job Ticket: 43671 DST#: 2
ATTN: Brad Rine Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 06:02:02
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 15.91 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches

Recovery Information

Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
Total Length: ft Total Volume: bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43671 Printed: 2011.08.29 @ 13:38:58 Page 3
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Norstar Petroleum Inc

ESTING , INC.

88 -Inverness Cir E. Unit F104
Englew ood CO 80112

ATTN: Brad Rine

Phillips- Denny #1-4

04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
Job Ticket: 43672 DST#: 3

Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 19:50:02

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 22:43:40

Time Test Ended: 08:13:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Straddle
Tester: Will MacLean
Unit No: 37

Interval: 4503.00 ft (KB) To  4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2307.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2302.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 6751 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 1368.09 psig @ 4513.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.29 End Date: 2011.08.30 Last Calib.: 2011.08.30
Start Time: 19:50:02 End Time: 08:13:30 Time On Btm: 2011.08.29 @ 22:43:19
Time Off Btm: 2011.08.30 @ 02:44:00
TEST COMMENT: IF- Bottom of Bucket in 1min
ISl Surface Blow Built to 2 1/4" Died Back to 1"
FF- Bottom of Bucket in 1min 15sec Died Back to 9"
FSI- Weak Surface Blow Died in 8 min
Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
r = "r N I I ST Tempersse 1 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i )Ju A e e ) I ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
20 L1 | 1. 0 | 2207.50 | 118.75| Initial Hydro-static
I I : I ] 1| 43214 | 118.25| Open To Flow (1)
T e 30 | 978.06 | 139.18| Shut-In(1)
e JE T : I 90 | 1420.25 | 137.07 | End Shut-In(1)
Z | I 17 90 | 1005.50 | 136.83 | Open To Flow (2)
o Monede | 1-: 151 | 1368.09 | 138.28| Shut-In(2)
£ I | k 1 ¢ 241 | 1421.23 | 135.87| End Shut-In(2)
. ' 1-° 241 | 2081.88 | 136.22| Final Hydro-static
| | | | i ' '
- jerbrma t——— - 1.
[ | | | ]
[ | | | 1.
o | | | | | ]
|| | I ‘ .
29 hon Aug 2011 o o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
310.00 5%w 20%g 25%m 50%oil 2.14
558.00 10%g 20%oil 30%w 40%m 7.83
1178.00 10%m 15%g 70%oil 16.52
1504.00 10%g 20%m 70%oil 21.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43672

Printed: 2011.08.30 @ 09:41:23 Page 1




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Norstar Petroleum Inc

ESTING , INC.

88 -Inverness Cir E. Unit F104
Englew ood CO 80112

ATTN: Brad Rine

Phillips- Denny #1-4

04-22-23 Hodgeman Co
Job Ticket: 43672 DST#: 3

Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 19:50:02

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Cherokee

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 22:43:40
Time Test Ended: 08:13:30

Test Type: Conventional Straddle
Tester: Will MacLean
Unit No: 37

Interval: 4503.00 ft (KB) To  4573.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2307.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4700.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2302.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8357 Below (Straddle)
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4598.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.29 End Date: 2011.08.30 Last Calib.: 2011.08.30
Start Time: 19:50:05 End Time: 08:13:15 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF- Bottom of Bucket in 1min
ISl Surface Blow Built to 2 1/4" Died Back to 1"
FF- Bottom of Bucket in 1min 15sec Died Back to 9"
FSI- Weak Surface Blow Died in 8 min
Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
o Pesue S5 Tempersise . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
=0 M I = (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
17 f \{ Il E_ =
: /A K\ %
iy \ | :
= N \ 1.
29 hon Aug 2011 o o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
310.00 5%w 20%g 25%m 50%oil 2.14
558.00 10%g 20%o0il 30%w 40%m 7.83
1178.00 10%m 15%g 70%oil 16.52
1504.00 10%g 20%m 70%oil 21.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43672

Printed: 2011.08.30 @ 09:41:23 Page 2




1L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
Norstar Petroleum Inc Phillips- Denny #1-4
ESTING ! INC 88 -Inverness Cir E. Unit F104 04-22-23 Hodgeman Co

Englew ood CO 80112 Job Ticket: 43672 DST#: 3
ATTN: Brad Rine Test Start: 2011.08.29 @ 19:50:02

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: 3ldeg API

Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 34000 ppm

Viscosity: 43.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl

Water Loss: 16.37 in3 Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig

Salinity: 8300.00 ppm

Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
310.00 [ 5%w 20%g 25%m 50%oil 2.144
558.00 | 10%g 20%o0il 30%w 40%m 7.827
1178.00 | 10%m 15%g 70%oil 16.524
1504.00 | 10%g 20%m 70%oil 21.097
Total Length: 3550.00 ft Total Volume: 47.592 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: RW is .261 @ 69f =34000
API31 @ 60f =31

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43672 Printed: 2011.08.30 @ 09:41:24 Page 3
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- - ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 037383

Federa! Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

PO, BOX M

KEMITTO »
AEMITTD L USSELL, KANSAS 67663

SERVICEROINT: ,
é‘ftéf ﬁf’éz,g\{ {?_:

SEC FYWE éRA-"ﬁG}’E CALLEDOUT ON LOCATION i 1?2 §?§} i’é §$P§ﬁﬁ

. . " d S N / % " !f_.&_'

Am~g“ (7)1 4 g 2Z 5f LS 7 N T ié‘mﬂ;éj(
Ak iR Y ¢ : £ [} 3 .

'pgéé{f ég; ny/ lwewe /= |Locaion Teipere o Nortsy To Head S Xt >

¥
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 4t T

Fowtte zzz-:“{'o

4 / L f? 5‘!‘ / i
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To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cernenter and helper(s) to assist owner of
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent o
coniractor. T have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Cominissioner

December 14, 2011

Norstar Petroleum, Inc.

88 Inverness Circle E, Unit F104
Englewood, Colorado 80112
Attn: Clark D. Parrott

RE: Alternate 11 Extension
Phillips-Denny # 1-4
- _SENWNE sec 4-22-23W . . —
Hodgeman County, Kansas
API # 15-083-21722-00-00

Dear Mr. Parrot,

This letter is to inform you that based on your written request dated December 8, 2011, and the recommendation
of the KCC District 1 (Dodge City) office, you have been granted an additional thirty (30) day extension of time
. to complete Alternate Il cementing requirement on captioned well.

According to KCC records, your original 120 days for completion will expire on December 17, 2011. Based on
the extension request to evaluate subject well for commercial potential, this extension is granted until January

.17, 2012. T urge you to make every effort to complete the cementing within this time frame. Extension of this
time frame, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-106, automatically extends the period for filing the ACO-1, pursant to
K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before completing the cementing of subject well, please contact the Dodge City District office
at 620-225-8888.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to'contact me.

-S3 cgrely,’, o - S - [P - e _ o [

-~

Doug Louis

Director, Conservation Division

cc: Steve Durrant — District 1

Steve Bond - Production Supervisor
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

January 19, 2012

Clark D. Parrott

Norstar Petroleum, Inc.

88 INVERNESS CIR E. Unit F104
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112

Re:ACO1
API 15-083-21722-00-00
Phillips-Denny 1-4
NE/4 Sec.04-22S-23W
Hodgeman County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Extension beyond 120 day was granted. Work was completed within the extension period.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Clark D. Parrott
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building ans as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

January 20, 2012

Clark D. Parrott

Norstar Petroleum, Inc.

88 INVERNESS CIR E. Unit F104
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112

Re:ACO-1
API 15-083-21722-00-00
Phillips-Denny 1-4
NE/4 Sec.04-22S-23W
Hodgeman County, Kansas

Dear Clark D. Parrott:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 8/19/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
January 19, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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	ostate: CO
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	oarea: 303
	ophone: 925-0696
	clicense: 4958
	cname: Mallard, J. V., Inc.
	geologist: M. Bradford Rine
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
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	othertype: 
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	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
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	commingled: Off
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	gasstoragewell: Off
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	sdate: 8/19/2011
	tdate: 8/28/2011
	cdate: 10/24/2011
	API: 15-083-21722-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 4
	Township: 22
	Range: 23
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1046
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1777
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	County: Hodgeman
	lname: Phillips-Denny
	wellnumber: 1-4
	FieldName: Fossil Ridge
	ProdFormation: Cherokee
	ElevationGL: 2302
	ElevationKB: 2307
	td: 4700
	pbtd: 4638
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 257
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1582
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1582
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 165
	chloride: 11000
	fluid: 800
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
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	fpermit: 
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	ALT: II
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	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: Yes
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Anhydrite
	top1: 1554
	datum1: 752
	form2: Heebner
	top2: 3866
	datum2: -1559
	form3: Pawnee
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	form6: Cherokee Sand
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	datum6: -2253
	form7: Mississippi
	top7: 4606
	datum7: -2299
	Casing: Used
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 257
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 150
	additive1: 2% cc, 3% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 10.5
	setting2: 4699
	cement2: EA-2
	sacks2: 100
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Yes
	depth1: 4564-4571
	type1: common
	sacks1_add: 50
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 4564-4571
	acid1: 500 g 15% MCA, (cmt sqz 50 sx)
	d1: 4564
	shots2: 6
	perf2: 4568-4571
	acid2: 
	d2: 4568
	shots3: 4
	perf3: 4565.5-4571.5
	acid3: 250 g 15% Reax
	d3: 4565.5
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	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4610
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 11/12/2011
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 16
	gas_prod: 
	water: 9
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 34
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 4568-4571.5
	othercompletion: Off
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